505419220 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5466011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARCELO DARIO DIDONE	03/18/2019
JORGE ALFREDO DIDONE	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA PLATA INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4848 NE 11TH AVENUE	
City:	OAKLAND PARK	
State/Country:	te/Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7357701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)351-7475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9543517474

Email: twhitlock@500law.com
Correspondent Name: SANTUCCI PRIORE PL
Address Line 1: 200 S. ANDREWS AVENUE

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TED WHITLOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Whitlock/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=LaPLata-Assignment-MD-exe#page1.tif source=LaPLata-Assignment-JD-exe#page1.tif

PATENT 505419220 REEL: 048836 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Marcello Dario Didone, residing in Coconut Creek, Florida (ASSIGNOR), do hereby sell and assign to LaPlata Industries, Inc., having an address at 4848 N.E. 11th Avenue, Oakland Park, Florida (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all improvements thereto, as described in United States Patent Application, Ser. No. 11/101,928, filed April 8, 2005, entitled WATER DRIVEN ROTARY TOOL, issued on April 15, 2008 as United States Patent 7,357,701, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of these applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	FOR ASSIGNOR:
Date: 3 - /8 - , 2019	Signed:
	Name: Marcelo Dario Didove
AGREED AND ACCEPTED	
	FOR ASSIGNEE
Date:, 2019	Signed:
	Name: Marcala Para Didone
	Title: <u>Presiden?</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Jorge Alfedo Coyetano Didone, residing in Ft. Lauderdale, Florida (ASSIGNOR), do hereby sell and assign to LaPlata Industries, Inc., having an address at 4848 N.E. 11th Avenue, Oakland Park, Florida (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and any and all improvements thereto, as described in United States Patent Application, Ser. No. 11/101,928, filed April 8, 2005, entitled WATER DRIVEN ROTARY TOOL, issued on April 15, 2008 as United States Patent 7,357,701, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of these applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

442	7 - 0 - 2010	
Date:	<u>, , 2019</u>	Signed: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
		Name: JORGE ALFREDO DIDONE
AGRE	EED AND ACCEPTED	
		FOR ASSIGNEE
Date:	<u> 3-8-</u> ,2019	Signed:
		Name: 17axcelo Dialogo
		Title:

FOR ASSIGNOR-

PATENT REEL: 048836 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 04/09/2019